
ID DWG# Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 PROJECT DURATION (contract: 450 days) 433 days Thu 6/3/21 Thu 2/16/23
2  LIMITED NOTICE TO PROCEED 40 days Thu 6/3/21 Wed 7/28/21
3  PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING 1 day Thu 8/12/21 Thu 8/12/21
4  NOTICE TO PROCEEED 1 day Mon 8/23/21 Mon 8/23/21
5  TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS 18 days Wed 8/4/21 Fri 8/27/21
6  PUBLIC NOTIFICATION 1 day Tue 8/17/21 Tue 8/17/21
7  SUBMITTALS 18 days Wed 8/4/21 Fri 8/27/21
8  PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO 2 days Tue 8/17/21 Wed 8/18/21
9  BONDS 5 days Thu 7/29/21 Wed 8/4/21
10  MOBILIZATION, INSTALL BMPs 1 day Tue 9/7/21 Tue 9/7/21
11 2 ‐ 7 PHASE 1 (WATER) PARK BLVD: 85 days Wed 8/4/21 Fri 12/3/21
12 AVIAN BREEDING SEASON (2/1 ‐ 9/15) 30 days Wed 8/4/21 Wed 9/15/21
13 SURVEY / POTHOLE / SAWCUT 4 days Tue 9/7/21 Fri 9/10/21
14 INSTALL/MAINTAIN BMPs 62 days Tue 9/7/21 Fri 12/3/21
15 2 ‐ 7 Park Blvd STA 1+00 to 44+65 WTR 16" & Valves 30 days Mon 9/13/21 Fri 10/22/21
16 Park Blvd STA 7+85 to 44+65 WTR Services 10 days Mon 9/27/21 Fri 10/8/21
17 FIRE HYDRANTS (12) 10 days Mon 10/11/21 Fri 10/22/21
18 TRENCH CAP 3 days Mon 10/25/21 Wed 10/27/21
19 REMOVE BMPs 2 days Thu 10/28/21 Fri 10/29/21
20 8, 10‐16 PHASE 2 (WATER) ZOO PLACE, VILLAGE PLACE: 97 days Mon 10/25/21 Mon 3/14/22
21 SURVEY / POTHOLE / SAWCUT 5 days Mon 10/25/21 Fri 10/29/21
22 INSTALL & MAINTAIN BMPs 78 days Mon 10/25/21 Tue 2/15/22
23 10 Zoo Place STA 1+00 to 10+28.34 WTR 12" & Valves 8 days Mon 11/1/21 Wed 11/10/21
24 Zoo Place STA 1+00 to 10+28.34 WTR Services 3 days Mon 11/8/21 Wed 11/10/21
25 FIRE HYDRANTS (2) 2 days Tue 11/9/21 Wed 11/10/21
26 TRENCH CAP 3 days Fri 11/12/21 Tue 11/16/21
27 11 Park Parking Lot STA 1+00 to 8+17.12 WTR 12" & Valves 7 days Wed 11/17/21 Fri 11/26/21
28 FIRE HYDRANTS (2) 2 days Wed 11/24/21 Fri 11/26/21
29 TRENCH CAP 2 days Mon 11/29/21 Tue 11/30/21
30 8   Village Place STA 1+00 to 3+30.87 WTR 8" & Valves 3 days Wed 12/1/21 Fri 12/3/21
31 TRENCH CAP 1 day Mon 12/6/21 Mon 12/6/21
32 ZOO MORATORIUM (12/17/21 ‐ 1/2/22) 11 days Fri 12/17/21 Fri 12/31/21
33 INSTALL HIGHLINE (ZOO DR) 5 days Mon 1/3/22 Fri 1/7/22
34 FLUSH & BAC‐T 5 days Mon 1/10/22 Fri 1/14/22
35 SCHEDULE CUT & PLUG 10 days Mon 1/3/22 Fri 1/14/22
36 CUT & PLUG(S) 2 days Tue 1/18/22 Wed 1/19/22
37 12 ‐ 14, 16 Zoo Dr STA 1+00 to 18+58.53 WTR 12" & 8" & Valves 10 days Thu 1/20/22 Wed 2/2/22
38 Zoo Dr STA 1+00 to 18+58.53 WTR Services 5 days Thu 1/27/22 Wed 2/2/22
39 FIRE HYDRANTS (5) 5 days Thu 1/27/22 Wed 2/2/22
40 TRENCH CAP 2 days Thu 2/3/22 Fri 2/4/22
41 ZOO MORATORIUM (2/1/22 ‐ 2/28/22) 19 days Tue 2/1/22 Mon 2/28/22

 PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING
 NOTICE TO PROCEEED
 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS

 PUBLIC NOTIFICATION
 SUBMITTALS

 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO
 BONDS

 MOBILIZATION, INSTALL BMPs

SURVEY / POTHOLE / SAWCUT
INSTALL/MAINTAIN BMPs

Park Blvd STA 1+00 to 44+65 WTR 16" & Valves
Park Blvd STA 7+85 to 44+65 WTR Services

FIRE HYDRANTS (12)
TRENCH CAP
REMOVE BMPs

SURVEY / POTHOLE / SAWCUT
INSTALL & MAINTAIN BMPs

Zoo Place STA 1+00 to 10+28.34 WTR 12" & Valves
Zoo Place STA 1+00 to 10+28.34 WTR Services
FIRE HYDRANTS (2)
TRENCH CAP

Park Parking Lot STA 1+00 to 8+17.12 WTR 12" & Valves
FIRE HYDRANTS (2)
TRENCH CAP
Village Place STA 1+00 to 3+30.87 WTR 8" & Valves
TRENCH CAP

INSTALL HIGHLINE (ZOO DR)
FLUSH & BAC-T
SCHEDULE CUT & PLUG
CUT & PLUG(S)

Zoo Dr STA 1+00 to 18+58.53 WTR 12" & 8" & Valves
Zoo Dr STA 1+00 to 18+58.53 WTR Services
FIRE HYDRANTS (5)
TRENCH CAP
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42 FLUSH & BAC‐T 5 days Thu 2/3/22 Wed 2/9/22
43 SCHEDULE RECONNECTIONS 10 days Thu 2/10/22 Thu 2/24/22
44 RECONNECT & WATER TRANSFERS 5 days Tue 3/1/22 Mon 3/7/22
45 PULL HIGHLINE & REMOVE BMPs 5 days Tue 3/8/22 Mon 3/14/22
46 7 ‐ 9, 15 PHASE 3 (WATER) VILLAGE PL, RICHMOND ST: 131 days Tue 3/1/22 Fri 9/2/22
47    SURVEY / POTHOLE / SAWCUT 5 days Tue 3/1/22 Mon 3/7/22
48    INSTALL & MAINTAIN BMPs 49 days Tue 3/1/22 Mon 5/9/22
49    INSTALL HIGHLINE 5 days Tue 3/1/22 Mon 3/7/22
50    FLUSH & BAC‐T 5 days Tue 3/8/22 Mon 3/14/22
51    SCHEDULE CUT & PLUG 10 days Tue 3/1/22 Mon 3/14/22
52    CUT & PLUG(S) 2 days Tue 3/15/22 Wed 3/16/22
53 9     Village Pl Parking STA 1+00 to 4+00 WTR 8" & Valves 5 days Thu 3/17/22 Wed 3/23/22
54     Village Pl Parking STA 1+00 to 4+00 WTR Services 3 days Mon 3/21/22 Wed 3/23/22
55     FIRE HYDRANTS 2 days Tue 3/22/22 Wed 3/23/22
56     TRENCH CAP 1 day Thu 3/24/22 Thu 3/24/22
57 15     Richmond St STA 1+00 to 7+00 WTR 12" & Valves 5 days Fri 3/25/22 Fri 4/1/22
58     FIRE HYDRANTS 2 days Wed 3/30/22 Fri 4/1/22
59     TRENCH CAP 2 days Mon 4/4/22 Tue 4/5/22
60 7 ‐ 8    Park Blvd STA 44+65.25 to 49+93 WTR 16" & Valves 5 days Mon 4/4/22 Fri 4/8/22
61    FIRE HYDRANTS 1 day Mon 4/11/22 Mon 4/11/22
62    TRENCH CAP 2 days Tue 4/12/22 Wed 4/13/22
63   FLUSH & BAC‐T 5 days Mon 4/11/22 Fri 4/15/22
64   SCHEDULE RECONNECTIONS 10 days Mon 4/18/22 Fri 4/29/22
65   RECONNECT & WATER TRANSFERS 5 days Mon 5/2/22 Fri 5/6/22
66    REMOVE BMPs 3 days Mon 5/9/22 Wed 5/11/22
67 17 ‐ 19 PHASE 4 (SEWER) EASEMENT, ZOO PLACE 103 days Mon 4/11/22 Fri 9/2/22
68  SURVEY / POTHOLE / SAWCUT 5 days Mon 4/11/22 Fri 4/15/22
69  INSTALL & MAINTAIN BMPs 43 days Mon 4/11/22 Thu 6/9/22
70 17  Easement/Spanish Village STA 1+00 to 4+95.95 SWR 6" REHAB 7 days Mon 4/18/22 Tue 4/26/22
71  Easement/Spanish Village STA 1+00 to 4+95.95 SWR Services 5 days Fri 4/22/22 Thu 4/28/22
72  TRENCH CAP 1 day Fri 4/29/22 Fri 4/29/22
73 17  Zoo Place STA 1+00 to 2+95.91 SWR 8" MH1 3 days Mon 5/2/22 Wed 5/4/22
74  Easement STA 1+00 to 4+95.95 SWR Services 2 days Thu 5/5/22 Fri 5/6/22
75  TRENCH CAP 1 day Mon 5/9/22 Mon 5/9/22
76 18 ‐ 19  Zoo Dr STA 1+00 to 15+81.11 SWR 8" MH2 ‐ MH8 15 days Tue 5/10/22 Tue 5/31/22
77  Zoo Dr STA 1+00 to 15+81.11 SWR Services 5 days Thu 5/19/22 Wed 5/25/22
78  TRENCH CAP 1 day Wed 6/1/22 Wed 6/1/22
79 REMOVE BMPs 2 days Thu 6/2/22 Fri 6/3/22
80 ZOO MORATORIUM (6/17/22 ‐ 9/5/22) 55 days Fri 6/17/22 Fri 9/2/22
81 WAYNE BALL SEWER 10 days Thu 5/26/22 Thu 6/9/22
82 28 WATER ABANDONMENT 10 days Fri 6/10/22 Thu 6/23/22

FLUSH & BAC-T
SCHEDULE RECONNECTIONS

RECONNECT & WATER TRANSFERS
PULL HIGHLINE & REMOVE BMPs

   SURVEY / POTHOLE / SAWCUT
   INSTALL & MAINTAIN BMPs

   INSTALL HIGHLINE
   FLUSH & BAC-T
   SCHEDULE CUT & PLUG
   CUT & PLUG(S)
    Village Pl Parking STA 1+00 to 4+00 WTR 8" & Valves
    Village Pl Parking STA 1+00 to 4+00 WTR Services
    FIRE HYDRANTS
    TRENCH CAP
    Richmond St STA 1+00 to 7+00 WTR 12" & Valves
    FIRE HYDRANTS
    TRENCH CAP
   Park Blvd STA 44+65.25 to 49+93 WTR 16" & Valves
   FIRE HYDRANTS
   TRENCH CAP
  FLUSH & BAC-T

  SCHEDULE RECONNECTIONS
  RECONNECT & WATER TRANSFERS
   REMOVE BMPs

 SURVEY / POTHOLE / SAWCUT
 INSTALL & MAINTAIN BMPs

 Easement/Spanish Village STA 1+00 to 4+95.95 SWR 6" REHA
 Easement/Spanish Village STA 1+00 to 4+95.95 SWR Services
 TRENCH CAP
 Zoo Place STA 1+00 to 2+95.91 SWR 8" MH1
 Easement STA 1+00 to 4+95.95 SWR Services
 TRENCH CAP

 Zoo Dr STA 1+00 to 15+81.11 SWR 8" MH2 - MH8
 Zoo Dr STA 1+00 to 15+81.11 SWR Services
 TRENCH CAP
REMOVE BMPs

WAYNE BALL SEWER
WATER ABANDONMENT
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83 28 SEWER ABANDONMENT 10 days Fri 6/24/22 Fri 7/8/22
84 CCTV POST INSPECTION 10 days Mon 7/11/22 Fri 7/22/22
85 RESTORE SITE, REMOVE BPMs 10 days Mon 7/11/22 Fri 7/22/22
86 20 ‐ 21 RESURFACING 98 days Mon 7/25/22 Mon 12/12/22
87 22 CURB RAMPS 25 days Mon 7/25/22 Fri 8/26/22
88 BUS PADS 6 days Mon 8/29/22 Tue 9/6/22
89 CROSS GUTTERS 10 days Wed 9/7/22 Tue 9/20/22
90 TRAFFIC LOOPS 10 days Wed 10/19/22 Tue 11/1/22
91  PHASED PAVING 57 days Wed 9/21/22 Mon 12/12/22
92 OVERLAY 10 days Wed 9/21/22 Tue 10/4/22
93 SLURRY 10 days Wed 10/5/22 Tue 10/18/22
94 STRIPING 10 days Thu 11/17/22 Thu 12/1/22
95 CITY JOB WALK‐THROUGH 7 days Fri 12/2/22 Mon 12/12/22
96  CITY PUNCHLIST 15 days Tue 12/13/22 Mon 1/2/23
97  ORTIZ COMPLETE PUNCHLIST 30 days Tue 1/3/23 Wed 2/15/23
98  PROJECT COMPLETE 1 day Thu 2/16/23 Thu 2/16/23

SEWER ABANDONMENT
CCTV POST INSPECTION
RESTORE SITE, REMOVE BPMs

CURB RAMPS
BUS PADS

CROSS GUTTERS
TRAFFIC LOOPS

OVERLAY
SLURRY

STRIPING
CITY JOB WALK-THROUGH

 CITY PUNCHLIST
 ORTIZ COMPLETE PUNCHL
 PROJECT COMPLETE
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